
Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX
Final Raw Time Results

#2 - Mar 5 2023 - Sun 03-05-2023
Timed Entries: 65

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 z 113 Jeremy Foley 2008 Chevrolet Z06 53.319 0.000 0.000
2 2 z 131 Cameron Goode 2008 Corvette 54.918 1.599 1.599
3 1 x 3 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata 55.192 0.274 1.873
4 3 z 27 David Whitener 2016 Mazda MX5 55.848 0.656 2.529
5 1 h 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 56.474 0.626 3.155
6 2 x 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder 56.670 0.196 3.351
7 1 g 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 57.190 0.520 3.871
8 1 y 111 Brandon Dan 2021 Honda Civic Type R 57.233 0.043 3.914
9 3 x 199 Kim Whitener 1992 Mazda Miata 57.340 0.107 4.021
10 2 y 97 Orion Martinez 2022 Subaru BRZ 57.481 0.141 4.162
11 2 g 39 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i 57.565 0.084 4.246
12 4 z 114 Tim Mason 2019 Ford Shelby GT350 57.788 0.223 4.469
13 4 x 89 Arturo Alarcon 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 58.049 0.261 4.730
14 5 x 38 Daniel Rowland 2013 Scion FRS 58.351 0.302 5.032
15 3 g 22 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 58.354 0.003 5.035
16 1 f 41 Franco Maras 1999 BMW M3 58.843 0.489 5.524
17 2 h 303 Pawel Potera 2016 BMW M3 58.846 0.003 5.527
18 3 h 222 Roshan Iyer 2018 BMW M2 59.190 0.344 5.871
19 3 y 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 59.196 0.006 5.877
20 4 y 52 John Wilson 2016 Nissan 370z 59.347 0.151 6.028
21 5 y 32 Michael Davis 2022 Toyota GR86 59.361 0.014 6.042
22 5 z 44 Ryan Hanley 2017 Ford GT350 59.464 0.103 6.145
23 6 z 133 Chad Douglass 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 59.552 0.088 6.233
24 4 g 11 Ben Qureshi 2015 BMW M3 59.795 0.243 6.476
25 2 f 21 Kole Hobbs 2003 BMW Z4 59.908 0.113 6.589
26 6 x 99 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si 60.317 0.409 6.998
27 6 y 135 Gary Kramar 2023 Subaru BRZ 60.416 0.099 7.097
28 7 y 118 Kevin Ceron 2012 Volvo C30 60.771 0.355 7.452
29 7 z 60 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2022 Tesla Model 3 Performance 60.912 0.141 7.593
30 1 l 9 Ellie Alarcon 2016 Mazda Miata 60.946 0.034 7.627
31 8 z 35 Ivy Chang 2017 Ford Shelby GT350 60.950 0.004 7.631
32 1 n 23 Brayanth Gomez 2021 Ford Mustang gt 61.253 0.303 7.934
33 2 n 20 Yuki Tsutsumi 2004 BMW 325ci 61.393 0.140 8.074
34 8 y 119 Brad McCann 2012 Volvo C30 61.408 0.015 8.089
35 3 f 57 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i 61.679 0.271 8.360
36 5 g 53 David Mikels 2016 BMW M2 61.757 0.078 8.438



37 9 z 4 Phillip Hanley 2017 Ford GT 350 61.869 0.112 8.550
38 3 n 55 Maddox Duke 2016 Mazda Mx5 Miata 61.897 0.028 8.578
39 7 x 17 Aaron Rodriguez 2019 Subaru BRZ 61.921 0.024 8.602
40 4 n 29 Kevin Punnoose 2007 Honda S2000 62.547 0.626 9.228
41 5 n 16 John Guerra 2001 BMW 325i 62.641 0.094 9.322
42 6 n 66 Chris Phillips Chevrolet Camaro ss 1le 63.711 1.070 10.392
43 7 n 0 Royce Philip 2014 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 63.752 0.041 10.433
44 8 n 81 Cun Yang 2021 Mazda Miata 64.026 0.274 10.707
45 9 y 71 Danny Mehl Volkswagen GTI 64.028 0.002 10.709
46 1 d 2 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW 64.339 0.311 11.020
47 8 x 8 Chris Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 64.390 0.051 11.071
48 9 n 25 Bonny George 2008 Lexus IS F 65.121 0.731 11.802
49 10 n 14 Jacob Tsutsumi 2004 BMW 325ci 65.160 0.039 11.841
50 11 n 152 Scout Wilson 2015 Mitsubishi Lancer evolution 65.207 0.047 11.888
51 10 y 45 Brandon Tsan Mazdaspeed3 65.213 0.006 11.894
52 1 c 437 Luke Hawkins 2010 Mini Base 65.392 0.179 12.073
53 12 n 69 Kurt Espinosa 2008 Mini Clubman s 65.645 0.253 12.326
54 13 n 18 Philip Pottinger 2012 Lexus IS350 66.252 0.607 12.933
55 4 h 128 Tyler Sanford 2017 BMW M3 66.494 0.242 13.175
56 14 n 15 Isac Perkins 2000 Honda Civic 67.052 0.558 13.733
57 15 n 13 Luis Arroyo 2013 Scion Fr-s 67.281 0.229 13.962
58 9 x 28 Alex Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 67.588 0.307 14.269
59 16 n 281 Katherine Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 67.702 0.114 14.383
60 17 n 93 Aaron Thomas 2016 BMW 340i 67.799 0.097 14.480
61 18 n 12 Harrison Ormes 2020 Mazda Mx-5 68.361 0.562 15.042
62 10 z 73 John Loflin 2017 Chevrolet SS Sedan 68.578 0.217 15.259
63 19 n 444 Madeleine Sarkessian 2023 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE 70.457 1.879 17.138
64 20 n 51 Maitray Raval 2013 Lexus Is250 70.539 0.082 17.220
65 21 n 77 Joe Davies 2018 BMW 440i 71.176 0.637 17.857



Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX

Summary Results

#2 - Mar 5 2023 - Sun 03-05-2023

Timed Entries: 65

l c d f g h x y z n

Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Total Diff. From 1st

l - 'LADIES' Total Entries: 1

1T 9 Ellie Alarcon 2016 Mazda Miata 60.946 - -
c - 'c' Total Entries: 1

1T 437 Luke Hawkins 2010 Mini Base 65.392 - -
d - 'd' Total Entries: 1

1T 2 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW 64.339 - -
f - 'f' Total Entries: 3

1T 41 Franco Maras 1999 BMW M3 58.843 [-]1.065 -
2 21 Kole Hobbs 2003 BMW Z4 59.908 +1.065 +1.065
3 57 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i 61.679 +1.771 +2.836

g - 'g' Total Entries: 5

1T 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 57.190 [-]0.375 -
2T 39 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i 57.565 +0.375 +0.375
3 22 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 58.354 +0.789 +1.164
4 11 Ben Qureshi 2015 BMW M3 59.795 +1.441 +2.605
5 53 David Mikels 2016 BMW M2 61.757 +1.962 +4.567

h - 'h' Total Entries: 4

1T 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 56.474 [-]2.372 -
2T 303 Pawel Potera 2016 BMW M3 58.846 +2.372 +2.372
3 222 Roshan Iyer 2018 BMW M2 59.190 +0.344 +2.716
4 128 Tyler Sanford 2017 BMW M3 66.494 +7.304 +10.020

x - 'x' Total Entries: 9

1T 3 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata 55.192 [-]1.478 -
2T 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder 56.670 +1.478 +1.478
3T 199 Kim Whitener 1992 Mazda Miata 57.340 +0.670 +2.148
4 89 Arturo Alarcon 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 58.049 +0.709 +2.857
5 38 Daniel Rowland 2013 Scion FRS 58.351 +0.302 +3.159
6 99 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si 60.317 +1.966 +5.125
7 17 Aaron Rodriguez 2019 Subaru BRZ 61.921 +1.604 +6.729
8 8 Chris Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 64.390 +2.469 +9.198
9 28 Alex Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 67.588 +3.198 +12.396

y - 'y' Total Entries: 10

1T 111 Brandon Dan 2021 Honda Civic Type R 57.233 [-]0.248 -
2T 97 Orion Martinez 2022 Subaru BRZ 57.481 +0.248 +0.248
3T 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 59.196 +1.715 +1.963
4T 52 John Wilson 2016 Nissan 370z 59.347 +0.151 +2.114
5 32 Michael Davis 2022 Toyota GR86 59.361 +0.014 +2.128
6 135 Gary Kramar 2023 Subaru BRZ 60.416 +1.055 +3.183
7 118 Kevin Ceron 2012 Volvo C30 60.771 +0.355 +3.538
8 119 Brad McCann 2012 Volvo C30 61.408 +0.637 +4.175



9 71 Danny Mehl Volkswagen GTI 64.028 +2.620 +6.795
10 45 Brandon Tsan Mazdaspeed3 65.213 +1.185 +7.980

z - 'z' Total Entries: 10

1T 113 Jeremy Foley 2008 Chevrolet Z06 53.319 [-]1.599 -
2T 131 Cameron Goode 2008 Corvette 54.918 +1.599 +1.599
3T 27 David Whitener 2016 Mazda MX5 55.848 +0.930 +2.529
4T 114 Tim Mason 2019 Ford Shelby GT350 57.788 +1.940 +4.469
5 44 Ryan Hanley 2017 Ford GT350 59.464 +1.676 +6.145
6 133 Chad Douglass 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 59.552 +0.088 +6.233
7 60 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2022 Tesla Model 3 Performance 60.912 +1.360 +7.593
8 35 Ivy Chang 2017 Ford Shelby GT350 60.950 +0.038 +7.631
9 4 Phillip Hanley 2017 Ford GT 350 61.869 +0.919 +8.550
10 73 John Loflin 2017 Chevrolet SS Sedan 68.578 +6.709 +15.259

n - 'NOVICE' Total Entries: 21

1T 23 Brayanth Gomez 2021 Ford Mustang gt 61.253 [-]0.140 -
2T 20 Yuki Tsutsumi 2004 BMW 325ci 61.393 +0.140 +0.140
3T 55 Maddox Duke 2016 Mazda Mx5 Miata 61.897 +0.504 +0.644
4T 29 Kevin Punnoose 2007 Honda S2000 62.547 +0.650 +1.294
5T 16 John Guerra 2001 BMW 325i 62.641 +0.094 +1.388
6T 66 Chris Phillips Chevrolet Camaro ss 1le 63.711 +1.070 +2.458
7 0 Royce Philip 2014 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 63.752 +0.041 +2.499
8 81 Cun Yang 2021 Mazda Miata 64.026 +0.274 +2.773
9 25 Bonny George 2008 Lexus IS F 65.121 +1.095 +3.868
10 14 Jacob Tsutsumi 2004 BMW 325ci 65.160 +0.039 +3.907
11 152 Scout Wilson 2015 Mitsubishi Lancer evolution 65.207 +0.047 +3.954
12 69 Kurt Espinosa 2008 Mini Clubman s 65.645 +0.438 +4.392
13 18 Philip Pottinger 2012 Lexus IS350 66.252 +0.607 +4.999
14 15 Isac Perkins 2000 Honda Civic 67.052 +0.800 +5.799
15 13 Luis Arroyo 2013 Scion Fr-s 67.281 +0.229 +6.028
16 281 Katherine Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 67.702 +0.421 +6.449
17 93 Aaron Thomas 2016 BMW 340i 67.799 +0.097 +6.546
18 12 Harrison Ormes 2020 Mazda Mx-5 68.361 +0.562 +7.108
19 444 Madeleine Sarkessian 2023 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE 70.457 +2.096 +9.204
20 51 Maitray Raval 2013 Lexus Is250 70.539 +0.082 +9.286
21 77 Joe Davies 2018 BMW 440i 71.176 +0.637 +9.923

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 53.319 z 113 Jeremy Foley



Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX

Final Results

#2 - Mar 5 2023 - Sun 03-05-2023

Total Registered: 65, with Times: 65

l c d f g h x y

l - 'LADIES' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 9 Ellie Alarcon 2016 Mazda Miata Soul Red 64.451 62.525 61.542 67.194+1 60.946 62.564 61.012 61.037 71.512 68.651 60.946 -
c - 'c' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 437 Luke Hawkins 2010 Mini Base Blue 77.154 70.202 71.489 68.393 66.611 66.944+dnf 65.392 65.791+1 66.186 65.657 65.392 -
d - 'd' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 2 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW Green/Red 69.332+dnf 65.468+dnf 67.295 65.296 63.339+1 67.263 65.713 65.746+1 65.103+1 65.064 64.339 -
f - 'f' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 41 Franco Maras 1999 BMW M3 Dakar
Yellow

65.865+1 60.668+dnf 59.676 58.933 59.842 60.392 60.738 59.203 58.843 59.150 58.843 [-]1.065

2 21 Kole Hobbs 2003 BMW Z4 Black 60.564+2 60.255 58.933+2 58.908+1 66.522+1 62.110+1 63.289+2 59.908 +1.065
3 57 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i Silver 64.907 63.245+2 62.415+1 61.503+2 61.338+2 63.052 62.189+1 62.577+1 61.188+1 60.679+1 61.679 +1.771

g - 'g' - Total Entries: 5 Trophies: 2 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 White 60.352 58.093+1 57.190 57.490 57.365 59.722 57.622+1 57.333 57.281 57.461 57.190 [-]0.375

2T 39 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i Alpine
White

59.739+1 63.626+1 58.455 58.519+1 59.032+dnf 57.565 61.084 58.837+1 57.918+1 57.833+1 57.565 +0.375

3 22 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 White 61.680+1 60.474+1 58.675 58.905 59.000 59.828 58.354 58.383+1 58.016+1 58.458+2 58.354 +0.789
4 11 Ben Qureshi 2015 BMW M3 Black 60.478 60.318 59.795 60.606+2 59.862 69.265 59.795 +1.441

5 53 David Mikels 2016 BMW M2 Alpine
White

66.162+1 65.207+1 63.789 63.792 62.137 62.703 61.757 62.247+1 62.646 61.835 61.757 +1.962

h - 'h' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 Interlagos
Blue

56.948+1 57.458 56.676 56.529 56.474 56.953 56.808 57.427+1 56.474 [-]2.372

2T 303 Pawel Potera 2016 BMW M3 Silver 61.209+1 59.811 59.053+2 58.797+1 58.938+1 60.979 59.186+2 59.630 58.857 58.846 58.846 +2.372
3 222 Roshan Iyer 2018 BMW M2 White 73.755 63.822 60.939+1 60.470+1 62.858+dnf 60.940 64.971+dnf 59.769+1 59.633+1 59.190 59.190 +0.344
4 128 Tyler Sanford 2017 BMW M3 Black 81.609+dnf 76.631+1 67.044+1 66.957+1 69.258+2 66.086+2 66.366+2 66.494 68.053+dnf 69.563 66.494 +7.304

x - 'x' - Total Entries: 9 Trophies: 3 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 3 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata Red 56.334+1 55.965 55.983 55.765 55.490+1 55.905+1 55.753 55.522+2 55.192 55.002+2 55.192 [-]1.478

2T 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder Eyebleed
Green

60.548 58.929 57.128+1 57.887+1 56.452+1 58.938 56.904 57.291 57.171+1 56.670 56.670 +1.478

3T 199 Kim Whitener 1992 Mazda Miata Blurple 60.230 58.840+1 57.922 57.440 57.980 58.221 58.139 57.949+1 57.542 57.340 57.340 +0.670
4 89 Arturo Alarcon 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata Soul Red 61.487 59.052 58.202 58.134 57.655+1 58.049 57.676+1 58.088+1 58.380 58.253+1 58.049 +0.709
5 38 Daniel Rowland 2013 Scion FRS BLUE 64.792+dnf 61.052 60.334 60.374 59.619 61.340+dnf 59.237+1 58.532 58.351 58.682 58.351 +0.302
6 99 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si Yes 62.708 70.873 62.156+1 60.317 60.454 62.631+1 61.703+3 62.276+2 62.679+5 59.396+1 60.317 +1.966
7 17 Aaron Rodriguez 2019 Subaru BRZ Gray 63.289+1 63.400 62.661 62.689+1 63.506+2 70.105+1 62.929 61.921 63.339+1 63.163+1 61.921 +1.604
8 8 Chris Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 Gray 68.336 65.784+1 66.095 66.423 65.581 68.398 67.080 65.297+1 65.762 64.390 64.390 +2.469
9 28 Alex Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 Gray 76.819+dnf 73.870 71.793 69.718+dnf 70.490+1 70.566 70.414 69.086 67.311+3 67.588 67.588 +3.198

y - 'y' - Total Entries: 10 Trophies: 4 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 111 Brandon Dan 2021 Honda Civic Type R Blue 58.947+dnf 56.609+1 57.203+1 57.353+1 57.233 57.233 [-]0.248
2T 97 Orion Martinez 2022 Subaru BRZ Silver 60.908 60.084+1 57.806+1 57.406+2 58.350 58.860+4 57.481 58.434 58.182+1 57.859+1 57.481 +0.248
3T 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ Blue 59.117+dnf 58.601+1 59.403+1 58.883+1 58.329+1 59.190+1 59.279 59.016+1 59.196 58.988+3 59.196 +1.715
4T 52 John Wilson 2016 Nissan 370z Red 64.499+1 61.084 60.802 65.907+dnf 59.964 61.259 61.241+1 59.342+2 59.347 60.310+dnf 59.347 +0.151
5 32 Michael Davis 2022 Toyota GR86 Blue 64.363 61.314 60.061+1 61.658 59.361 60.903 60.568 62.206 59.427+2 59.513 59.361 +0.014
6 135 Gary Kramar 2023 Subaru BRZ White 64.093+dnf 61.901 61.157 61.327 61.386 61.695 61.125 61.785 61.222 60.416 60.416 +1.055
7 118 Kevin Ceron 2012 Volvo C30 Red 62.912+dnf 61.578+1 60.604+1 60.771 60.771 +0.355



8 119 Brad McCann 2012 Volvo C30 Red 64.964 63.316 62.345+1 61.542 61.408 61.408 +0.637
9 71 Danny Mehl Volkswagen GTI black 67.114+dnf 67.015 64.885 64.578 64.028 64.922 64.864 64.716 64.028 +2.620
10 45 Brandon Tsan Mazdaspeed3 Silver 69.029+dnf 68.530+dnf 73.047+1 67.873 65.501 68.065+1 65.449 64.527+1 64.644+1 65.213 65.213 +1.185
z - 'z' - Total Entries: 10 Trophies: 4 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 113 Jeremy Foley 2008 Chevrolet Z06 Yellow 55.253 54.322+2 53.319 52.903+3 53.272+1 54.511+1 53.802+3 53.915+3 54.155+5 53.897+3 53.319 [-]1.599
2T 131 Cameron Goode 2008 Corvette White 66.882 56.193 56.267+1 68.726+2 63.046 54.675+1 56.743+3 54.918 55.188+2 54.138+4 54.918 +1.599
3T 27 David Whitener 2016 Mazda MX5 White 59.344 56.297 56.018 55.567+1 55.746+2 57.076 56.256 55.998+1 55.624+1 55.848 55.848 +0.930

4T 114 Tim Mason 2019 Ford Shelby GT350 Dumpster
Orange

60.626 59.934 58.625 58.339 61.347 58.872 58.305 58.362 57.892 57.788 57.788 +1.940

5 44 Ryan Hanley 2017 Ford GT350 grey 62.988 61.910 62.170+1 59.834+1 59.528+2 60.394 59.464 59.047+1 60.376 58.848+3 59.464 +1.676
6 133 Chad Douglass 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Silver 60.998 62.047 60.067 59.891 59.809 60.559+1 60.144 59.610+2 61.182+1 59.552 59.552 +0.088
7 60 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2022 Tesla Model 3 Performance White 68.314 63.948 63.403 61.805 62.268 63.961 61.664 61.074 60.912 61.012 60.912 +1.360

8 35 Ivy Chang 2017 Ford Shelby GT350 Plain old
white

65.594+2 62.194 69.545 61.896 61.200+1 61.005 61.482 61.169 62.409+1 60.950 60.950 +0.038

9 4 Phillip Hanley 2017 Ford GT 350 Gray 64.107+1 62.489+2 62.317 61.312+1 67.381+2 64.083+1 62.945 62.329 61.264+1 61.869 61.869 +0.919
10 73 John Loflin 2017 Chevrolet SS Sedan White 75.820 71.589 70.068+1 69.152 70.329 71.504 70.742+2 68.578 68.571+1 69.753 68.578 +6.709
n - 'NOVICE' - Total Entries: 21 Trophies: 6 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 23 Brayanth Gomez 2021 Ford Mustang gt Gray 78.617 67.282+1 66.764 65.555 66.344+2 65.961 62.882 61.253 68.519+2 61.681 61.253 [-]0.140
2T 20 Yuki Tsutsumi 2004 BMW 325ci Silver 64.560 64.509 69.235+dnf 63.410 62.991 63.174 62.401 62.291 61.393 61.736 61.393 +0.140
3T 55 Maddox Duke 2016 Mazda Mx5 Miata White 65.133 66.486+3 64.429+1 65.034+1 62.666+2 66.688 64.014 62.984 62.348 61.897 61.897 +0.504
4T 29 Kevin Punnoose 2007 Honda S2000 Red 64.700 64.533 63.121 62.915 62.669 62.547 64.050+1 63.737 64.121 63.067 62.547 +0.650
5T 16 John Guerra 2001 BMW 325i Silver 80.779 69.664 67.060 66.010 65.109 66.442 71.071 63.834 62.641 72.210+dnf 62.641 +0.094
6T 66 Chris Phillips Chevrolet Camaro ss 1le Shock 81.829 71.748 68.520 66.286 65.441 67.361 65.077 63.947 64.362+1 63.711 63.711 +1.070
7 0 Royce Philip 2014 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE Black 74.035 68.116 65.605 65.974 65.101 66.084 63.752 64.909+1 65.173 65.117 63.752 +0.041
8 81 Cun Yang 2021 Mazda Miata Gray 71.748 66.524 64.688 64.822 80.010+1 64.384+dnf 65.944 64.026 66.623 75.960+dnf 64.026 +0.274
9 25 Bonny George 2008 Lexus IS F Black 79.569 76.685 72.462+1 69.309 66.972 68.204 66.072 66.429 66.160 65.121 65.121 +1.095
10 14 Jacob Tsutsumi 2004 BMW 325ci Silver 73.962 69.298 70.355+1 66.440 68.346 67.224+3 65.857 65.774+3 65.532+1 64.160+1 65.160 +0.039
11 152 Scout Wilson 2015 Mitsubishi Lancer evolution Red 69.334 65.119+1 65.455+dnf 64.654+1 65.182+1 67.261 66.614 66.083+1 64.207+1 64.925+dnf 65.207 +0.047
12 69 Kurt Espinosa 2008 Mini Clubman s Blue 70.790+dnf 68.626+dnf 72.095+dnf 67.830 65.645 66.352+4 64.692+1 65.822+1 65.664+2 64.805+2 65.645 +0.438
13 18 Philip Pottinger 2012 Lexus IS350 Grey 82.228 70.708 70.312 68.151 67.635 70.356 67.894 67.474 66.252 66.731 66.252 +0.607
14 15 Isac Perkins 2000 Honda Civic Green 76.320 73.371 73.091 68.848+dnf 68.831 72.833+dnf 70.888 69.648 67.052 67.768 67.052 +0.800
15 13 Luis Arroyo 2013 Scion Fr-s Black 74.917+dnf 74.262 70.642 69.558 70.420 68.904+1 77.704 67.913 67.544 67.281 67.281 +0.229

16 281 Katherine Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 Interlagos
Blue

81.300 72.209 69.629 69.056+2 71.957+dnf 70.916+1 71.750 69.151+2 66.702+1 67.491+2 67.702 +0.421

17 93 Aaron Thomas 2016 BMW 340i White 78.745 72.404 73.045 70.712 70.496 68.505+1 70.161 68.009+2 69.200+1 67.799 67.799 +0.097
18 12 Harrison Ormes 2020 Mazda Mx-5 Gray 83.601 75.384 72.198 70.402 68.313+1 72.152 69.005 68.625+1 68.834+1 68.361 68.361 +0.562
19 444 Madeleine Sarkessian 2023 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE White 85.094+dnf 91.182 85.308 81.626 74.697 76.530 73.906 71.072 70.457 70.636 70.457 +2.096
20 51 Maitray Raval 2013 Lexus Is250 Silver 75.391 73.810 72.437+2 70.862 70.539 69.913+1 69.551+2 71.963 71.938+3 70.089+1 70.539 +0.082
21 77 Joe Davies 2018 BMW 440i Black 83.983+dnf 77.839+dnf 76.343+dnf 75.623+dnf 78.087+dnf 75.923 73.739 72.784 71.465+dnf 71.176 71.176 +0.637

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 53.319 z 113 Jeremy Foley


